Chelsea Transfer Station Fees

Updated 4/16/2024

Contact: Snook Downing 802-685-3305

72 Washington Turnpike

Operating Hours: Saturdays 8:00am — 3:45pm

Trash
15 gal
30 gal

45 gal (Contractor)

65 gal container

Appliances
Washer

Freezer
Compactor
Dehumidifier
AC Unit
Microwave
Grill, no propane
Dishwasher
Toaster

Furniture

Sofa

Sleeper sofa
Recliner
Over-stuffed chair

Carpet 10 x12 w/ pad

Toilet

Used Oil
Recycling
Yard Waste
Food Scraps

3.00
5.00
6.00
9.00

15.00

20.00
15.00
10.00
20.00
5.00

10.00
15.00
3.00

65.00
65.00
65.00
65.00
18.00
13.00

1.00/gal

Annual sticker required
No Charge

Annual sticker required

Tires

Car tire
Truck tire
Oversized tire
Rims only

Mattresses

Twin, Full, Queen,

King, Box Spring

Miscellaneous
Hot water heater
Bike

Heaters

Push mower
Riding mower
Satellite Dish
Vacuum

Metal

Brake shoes
Metal Bed Frames
Metal sink

Snow blowers

Misc. items
Electronics
Pick-up trucks

5.00

10.00
20.00
10.00

65.00

15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
5.00

3.00/piece
10.00
5.00

15.00

Priced on site
NOT accepted
Transfer station attendant's discretion



