Chelsea Transfer Station Fees

Updated 4/16/2024

Contact: Snook Downing 802-685-3305 72 Washington Turnpike

Operating Hours: Saturdays 8:00am – 3:45pm

Trash		Tires	
15 gal	3.00	Car tire	5.00
30 gal	5.00	Truck tire	10.00
45 gal (Contractor)	6.00	Oversized tire	20.00
65 gal container	9.00	Rims only	10.00
Appliances		Mattresses	
Washer	15.00	Twin, Full, Queen,	65.00
		King, Box Spring	
Freezer	20.00		
Compactor	15.00	Miscellaneous	
Dehumidifier	10.00	Hot water heater	15.00
AC Unit	20.00	Bike	10.00
Microwave	5.00	Heaters	10.00
Grill, no propane	10.00	Push mower	10.00
Dishwasher	15.00	Riding mower	20.00
Toaster	3.00	Satellite Dish	10.00
		Vacuum	5.00
Furniture			
Sofa	65.00	Metal	
Sleeper sofa	65.00	Brake shoes	3.00/piece
Recliner	65.00	Metal Bed Frames	10.00
Over-stuffed chair	65.00	Metal sink	5.00
Carpet 10 x12 w/ pad	18.00	Snow blowers	15.00
Toilet	13.00		
		Misc. items	Priced on site
Used Oil	1.00/gal	Electronics	NOT accepted
Recycling	Annual sticker required	Pick-up trucks	Transfer station attendant's discretion
Yard Waste	No Charge	-	
Food Scraps	Annual sticker required		